TAL 2021 Membership Report as of: September 17, 2020
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Department

FRANCE
NORTH DAKOTA
MINNESOTA
WISCONSIN
SOUTH DAKOTA
CONNECTICUT
IOWA
MASSACHUSETTS
MONTANA
MARYLAND
CALIFORNIA
OHIO
TENNESSEE
MISSOURI
DELAWARE
DIST OF COL
WYOMING
VERMONT
UTAH
ILLINOIS
MICHIGAN
MAINE
NORTH CAROLINA
PUERTO RICO
HAWAII
KANSAS
INDIANA
LOUISIANA
NEW JERSEY
WEST VIRGINIA
NEVADA
PENNSYLVANIA
MEXICO
NEW HAMPSHIRE
OKLAHOMA
NEBRASKA
SOUTH CAROLINA
OREGON
RHODE ISLAND
IDAHO
VIRGINIA
COLORADO
FLORIDA
ARKANSAS
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
TEXAS
ALABAMA
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO
ALASKA
MISSISSIPPI
ARIZONA
PHILIPPINES
TOTAL

2021
Goal
3,485
12,471
67,022
51,320
17,770
17,351
40,271
31,476
10,815
46,616
87,441
84,724
23,489
33,841
9,444
1,440
6,211
9,766
7,404
73,140
61,094
15,876
39,612
3,243
2,326
23,156
71,068
17,562
38,805
13,938
7,627
134,895
1,190
15,646
16,880
26,978
21,453
15,975
4,001
9,150
41,754
21,401
110,176
11,169
37,868
18,467
61,451
19,316
91,069
25,126
9,696
5,502
11,008
37,902
1,239
1,679,116

2021
Actual
2,308
7,799
41,678
31,798
10,876
10,311
23,641
18,424
6,205
26,734
49,933
48,180
13,268
19,089
5,311
809
3,472
5,435
4,107
40,563
33,856
8,770
21,682
1,769
1,267
12,605
38,679
9,514
21,009
7,497
4,101
72,504
639
8,394
9,056
14,383
11,377
8,372
2,091
4,774
21,044
10,764
55,150
5,587
18,917
9,077
30,008
9,325
43,694
11,971
4,564
2,580
5,149
17,500
365
907,975

% Goal

66.227
62.537
62.186
61.960
61.204
59.426
58.705
58.533
57.374
57.349
57.105
56.867
56.486
56.408
56.237
56.181
55.901
55.652
55.470
55.459
55.416
55.241
54.736
54.548
54.471
54.435
54.425
54.174
54.140
53.788
53.770
53.748
53.697
53.649
53.649
53.314
53.032
52.407
52.262
52.175
50.400
50.297
50.056
50.022
49.955
49.153
48.832
48.276
47.979
47.644
47.071
46.892
46.775
46.172
29.459
54.075

Needed for
55 %
-392
-940
-4,816
-3,572
-1,103
-768
-1,492
-1,113
-257
-1,096
-1,841
-1,582
-350
-477
-117

-17

12
130
408
145
333
168

93

1,688

15
211
228
454
422
414
109
258

1,920
1,006
5,446
555
1,910
1,079
3,790
1,298
6,393
1,848
768
446
905
3,346
316
15,514

2021
New DMS
11
87
785
611
107
295
466
476
184
725
2,767
1,441
953
720
169
39
104
70
253
939
1,410
204
1,229
39
117
397
1,014
640
633
304
415
1,548
0
184
562
327
1,079
488
84
268
1,170
624
3,687
382
1,183
520
2,435
1,047
1,495
939
272
124
324
1,006
0
37,342



2021 Regional Breakdown

Central

Richard A. Heigert (MO)

Northeast

Francis J. MacDonald (MA)

Department Goal Total %Goal Department Goal Total %Goal
WISCONSIN 51,320 31,798 61.96 FRANCE 3,485 2,308 66.23
OHIO 84,724| 48,180 56.87 CONNECTICUT 17,351 10,311 59.43
MISSOURI 33,841] 19,089 56.41 MASSACHUSETTS 31,476| 18,424 58.53
ILLINOIS 73,140| 40,563 55.46 MARYLAND 46,616| 26,734 57.35
MICHIGAN 61,094| 33,856 55.42 DELAWARE 9,444 5,311 56.24
INDIANA 71,068| 38,679 54.43 DIST OF COL 1,440 809 56.18
WEST VIRGINIA 13,938 7,497 53.79 VERMONT 9,766 5,435 55.65
TOTALS 389,125| 219,662 | 56.45 MAINE 15,876 8,770 55.24
Midwest NEW JERSEY 38,805| 21,009 54.14
Bruce C. Feuerbach (IA) PENNSYLVANIA 134,895 72,504 53.75
Department Goal Total %Goal NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,646| 8,394 53.65
NORTH DAKOTA 12,471 7,799 62.54 RHODE ISLAND 4,001 2,091 52.26
MINNESOTA 67,022 41,678 62.19 NEW YORK 91,069| 43,694 47.98
SOUTH DAKOTA 17,770 10,876 61.20 TOTALS 419,870| 225,794 | 53.78
IOWA 40,271 23,641 58.70 Southeast
KANSAS 23,156| 12,605 54.44 David L. King (KY)
OKLAHOMA 16,880 9,056 53.65 Department Goal Total %Goal
NEBRASKA 26,978| 14,383 53.31 TENNESSEE 23,489| 13,268 56.49
TEXAS 61,451| 30,008 48.83 NORTH CAROLINA 39,612| 21,682 54.74
TOTALS 265,999| 150,046 | 56.41 PUERTO RICO 3,243 1,769 54.55
Western LOUISIANA 17,562 9,514 54.17
Robert D. Liebenow (OR) SOUTH CAROLINA 21,453 11,377 53.03
Department Goal Total %Goal VIRGINIA 41,754 21,044 50.40
MONTANA 10,815 6,205 57.37 FLORIDA 110,176| 55,150 50.06
CALIFORNIA 87,441| 49,933 57.10 ARKANSAS 11,169 5,587 50.02
WYOMING 6,211 3,472 55.90 GEORGIA 37,868| 18,917 49.96
UTAH 7,404 4,107 55.47 KENTUCKY 18,467 9,077 49.15
HAWAII 2,326 1,267 54.47 ALABAMA 19,316 9,325 48.28
NEVADA 7,627 4,101 53.77 MISSISSIPPI 11,008 5,149 46.78
MEXICO 1,190 639 53.70 TOTALS 355,117| 181,859 | 51.21
OREGON 15,975 8,372 52.41
IDAHO 9,150| 4,774 | 52.17 MEMD%ESﬁEtI Tngfc?gpé\n';ésw
COLORADO 21,401| 10,764 50.30 2021 Membership as of 9/17/2020 907,975
WASHINGTON 25,126 11,971 47.64
2020 Membership as of 9/17/2019 899,192
NEW MEXICO 9,696 4,564 47.07
Difference 8,783
ALASKA 5,502 2,580 46.89
ARIZONA 37,902 17,500 46.17
PHILIPPINES 1,239 365 29.46
TOTALS 249,005| 130,614 | 52.45




